
 

 

2026 McIntosh County Election Calendar  
 (more information, dates and forms at www.ok.gov/elections) 

 
Date Election Resolution 

Deadline 
Candidate 

Filing 
Voter 

Registration 
Deadline -25  

Absentee Ballot 
App Deadline 

-15 

Early Voting ** 
at courthouse  

Weekday 8am-6pm 
Or Sat 8am-2pm 

January 13, 2026 
(2nd Tuesday) 

Special Elections (Called by 
Governor Only) 

November 13, 2025 (-60)  December 19, 2025 December 29, 2025 Thu Jan 08-Fri Jan 09 

February 10, 2026 
(2nd Tuesday) 
 

Board of Education Primary 
 
Special Elections (if any) 

November 14, 2025 (-15 
before filing) 
December 11, 2025 (-60) 

December 1-3, 2025 
 
 

January 16, 2026 January 26, 2026 Thu Feb 05-Fri Feb 06 

March 3, 2026 
(1st Tuesday) 

Special Elections (Called by 
Governor Only) 

January 01, 2026 (-60)  February 06, 2026 February 16, 2026 Thu Feb 26-Fri Feb 27 

April 7, 2026 
(1st Tuesday) 

Board of Education General 
 
Special Elections (if any) 

 
 
February 05, 2026 

 
 
 

March 13, 2026 
 
 

March 23, 2026 Thu Apr 02-Fri Apr 03 
 

May 2026 Elections are prohibited by 
state law of even-#’d years 

     

June 16, 2026 
(3rd Tuesday) 

Primary Election 
 
Special Elections, if any 

 
 
April 01, 2026 (-75) 

April 01-03, 2026 May 22, 2026 June 01, 2026 Thu Jun 11-Sat Jun 13 

July 2026 Elections are prohibited by 
state law of even-#’d years 

     

August 25, 2026 
(4th Tuesday) 

Runoff Primary Election 
 
Special Elections, if any 

 
 
June 10, 2026 (-75) 

 July 31, 2026 August 10, 2026 Thu Aug 20-Sat Aug 22 

September 2026 Elections are prohibited by 
state law of even-#’d years 

     

October 2026 Elections are prohibited by 
state law of even-#’d years 

     

November 3, 2026 
(1st Tuesday after 1st 
Monday) 

General Election 
 
Special Elections, if any 

 
 
August 19, 2026 (-75) 

 October 09, 2026 October 19, 2026 Wed Oct 28-Sat Oct 31 

December 9, 2026 Elections are prohibited by 
state law of even-#’d years 

     

McIntosh County Election Board 
First Floor at McIntosh County Courthouse, 110 N 1st 

PO Box 1022, Eufaula OK 74432  
     Phone: (918) 689-2452    Fax: (918) 689-2914    E-Mail: mcintoshcounty@elections.ok.gov 


